
1

APRIL 2023 BECTU COSTUME TV RATE CARD

ACH = Additional Contracted Hour                                                            
Capped hours with Min/Max OT rate highlighted in RED 

Starting rate Experienced rate Starting rate Experienced 
rate 

Starting rate Experienced 
rate 

Starting rate Experienced 
rate 

Costume Designer Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols own own own own

Hour - base rate (1T)  £     27.50  £           36.70  £     36.70  £          45.80 negotiation negotiation negotiation negotiation 

Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T)  £         41.25  £               55.05  £         55.05  £              68.70 
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       275.00  £             367.00  £       367.00  £            458.00 

10 hour  SWD day + 1hour ACH shoot only  + 1 hour unpaid  lunch  £       302.50  £             403.70  £       403.70  £            503.80 

50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £    1,375.00  £          1,835.00  £    1,835.00  £         2,290.00 

50 hour week SWD + 1 hour ACH shoot only  + 1 Hour unpaid Lunch                      
or  45 hour week  CWD  9 hour + 1 hour ACH shoot only 

 £    1,512.50  £          2,018.50  £    2,018.50  £         2,519.00 

  
Costume Supervisor Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols
Hour - base rate (1T)  £     25.25  £           30.92  £     29.85  £          38.95  £     41.30  £          50.00  £       50.00  £         60.00 
Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T)  £         35.00  £               46.38  £         44.78  £              58.43  £         61.95  £              70.00  £           70.00  £             70.00 
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       252.50  £             309.20  £       298.50  £            389.50  £       413.00  £            500.00  £         500.00  £           600.00 

10 hour  SWD day + 1hour ACH shoot only  + 1 hour unpaid  lunch  £       277.75  £             340.12  £       328.35  £            428.45  £       454.30  £            550.00  £         550.00  £           660.00 

50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £    1,262.50  £          1,546.00  £    1,492.50  £         1,947.50  £    2,065.00  £         2,500.00  £      2,500.00  £        3,000.00 

50 hour week SWD + 1 hour ACH shoot only  + 1 Hour unpaid Lunch                      
or  45 hour week  CWD  9 hour + 1 hour ACH shoot only 

 £    1,388.75  £          1,700.60  £    1,641.75  £         2,142.25  £    2,271.50  £         2,750.00  £      2,750.00  £        3,300.00 

Assistant Costume designer Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols
Hour - base rate (1T)  £     22.90  £           28.68  £     28.68  £          34.35  £     34.35  £          38.95  £       38.95  £         45.00 
Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T)  £         35.00  £               43.02  £         43.02  £              51.53  £         51.53  £              58.43  £           58.43  £             67.50 
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       229.00  £             286.80  £       286.80  £            343.50  £       343.50  £            389.50  £         389.50  £           450.00 

10 hour  SWD day + 1hour ACH shoot only  + 1 hour unpaid  lunch  £       251.90  £             315.48  £       315.48  £            377.85  £       377.85  £            428.45  £         428.45  £           495.00 

50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £    1,145.00  £          1,434.00  £    1,434.00  £         1,717.50  £    1,717.50  £         1,947.50  £      1,947.50  £        2,250.00 

50 hour week SWD + 1 hour ACH shoot only  + 1 Hour unpaid Lunch                      
or  45 hour week  CWD  9 hour + 1 hour ACH shoot only 

 £    1,259.50  £          1,577.40  £    1,577.40  £         1,889.25  £    1,889.25  £         2,142.25  £      2,142.25  £        2,475.00 

Assistant Costume Supervisor Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols
Hour - base rate (1T)  £     37.77  £          38.52  £       38.52  £         44.00 
Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T)  £         56.66  £              57.78  £           57.78  £             66.00 
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       377.70  £            385.20  £         385.20  £           440.00 

10 hour  SWD day + 1hour ACH shoot only  + 1 hour unpaid  lunch  £       415.47  £            423.72  £         423.72  £           484.00 

50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £    1,888.50  £         1,926.00  £      1,926.00  £        2,200.00 

50 hour week SWD + 1 hour ACH shoot only  + 1 Hour unpaid Lunch                      
or  45 hour week  CWD  9 hour + 1 hour ACH shoot only 

 £    2,077.35  £         2,118.60  £      2,118.60  £        2,420.00 

2nd Asst/Costume Designer Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols
Hour - base rate (1T)  £     29.85  £          34.35  £       34.35  £         35.31 
Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T)  £         44.78  £              51.53  £           51.53  £             52.97 
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       298.50  £            343.50  £         343.50  £           353.10 

10 hour  SWD day + 1hour ACH shoot only  + 1 hour unpaid  lunch  £       328.35  £            377.85  £         377.85  £           388.41 

50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £    1,492.50  £         1,717.50  £      1,717.50  £        1,765.50 

50 hour week SWD + 1 hour ACH shoot only  + 1 Hour unpaid Lunch                      
or  45 hour week  CWD  9 hour + 1 hour ACH shoot only 

 £    1,641.75  £         1,889.25  £      1,889.25  £        1,942.05 

Junior Costume Designer Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols
Hour - base rate (1T)  £     18.90  £          19.70  £       19.70  £         21.20 
Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T)  £         35.00  £              35.00  £           35.00  £             35.00 
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       189.00  £            197.00  £         197.00  £           212.00 

10 hour  SWD day + 1hour ACH shoot only  + 1 hour unpaid  lunch  £       207.90  £            216.70  £         216.70  £           233.20 

50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       945.00  £            985.00  £         985.00  £        1,060.00 

50 hour week SWD + 1 hour ACH shoot only  + 1 Hour unpaid Lunch                      
or  45 hour week  CWD  9 hour + 1 hour ACH shoot only 

 £    1,039.50  £         1,083.50  £      1,083.50  £        1,166.00 

Costume concept artist/ Ilustrator Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols
Hour - base rate (1T)  £     37.77  £          41.30  £       41.30  £         42.05 
Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T)  £         56.66  £              61.95  £           61.95  £             63.08 
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       377.70  £            413.00  £         413.00  £           420.50 
50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £    1,888.50  £         2,065.00  £      2,065.00  £        2,102.50 

May 20th 2023 BECTU Costume Department Rate Card  - TV Drama 

TV Drama below £850k p/h TV Drama £850k-£3m p/h

Band 1 Band 2  Band 3 

TV Drama £3m to £7mp/h
TV Drama £7m p/h & 

above

Band 4 
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APRIL 2023 BECTU COSTUME TV RATE CARD

ACH = Additional Contracted Hour                                                            
Capped hours with Min/Max OT rate highlighted in RED Starting rate Experienced rate Starting rate 

Experienced 
rate Starting rate 

Experienced 
rate Starting rate 

Experienced 
rate 

Wardrobe Supervisor/ Crowd Supervisor Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols
Hour - base rate (1T)  £     29.85  £          34.35  £     34.35  £          38.95  £       38.95  £         40.66 
Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T)  £         44.78  £              51.53  £         51.53  £              58.43  £           58.43  £             60.99 
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       298.50  £            343.50  £       343.50  £            389.50  £         389.50  £           406.60 

10 hour  SWD day + 1hour ACH shoot only  + 1 hour unpaid  lunch  £       328.35  £            377.85  £       377.85  £            428.45  £         428.45  £           447.26 

50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £    1,492.50  £         1,717.50  £    1,717.50  £         1,947.50  £      1,947.50  £        2,033.00 
50 hour week SWD + 1 hour ACH shoot only  + 1 Hour unpaid Lunch                      
or  45 hour week  CWD  9 hour + 1 hour ACH shoot only 

 £    1,641.75  £         1,889.25  £    1,889.25  £         2,142.25  £      2,142.25  £        2,236.30 

Truck Supervisor  Inc hols  Inc hols  Inc hols  Inc hols  Inc hols  Inc hols 
Hour - base rate (1T)  £     32.10  £          34.35  £     34.35  £          36.70  £       36.70  £         38.52 
Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T)  £         48.15  £              51.53  £         51.53  £              55.05  £           55.05  £             57.78 
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       321.00  £            343.50  £       343.50  £            367.00  £         367.00  £           385.20 

10 hour  SWD day + 1hour ACH shoot only  + 1 hour unpaid  lunch  £       353.10  £            377.85  £       377.85  £            403.70  £         403.70  £           423.72 

50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £    1,605.00  £         1,717.50  £    1,717.50  £         1,835.00  £      1,835.00  £        1,926.00 
50 hour week SWD + 1 hour ACH shoot only  + 1 Hour unpaid Lunch                      
or  45 hour week  CWD  9 hour + 1 hour ACH shoot only 

 £    1,765.50  £         1,889.25  £    1,889.25  £         2,018.50  £      2,018.50  £        2,118.60 

Key Set Costumier  Wardrobe Master/Mistress Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols  Inc hols Inc hols
Hour - base rate (1T)  £     29.85  £          34.35  £     34.35  £          36.70  £       36.70  £         38.52 
Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T)  £         44.78  £              51.53  £         51.53  £              55.05  £           55.05  £             57.78 
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       298.50  £            343.50  £       343.50  £            367.00  £         367.00  £           385.20 

10 hour  SWD day + 1hour ACH shoot only  + 1 hour unpaid  lunch  £       328.35  £            377.85  £       377.85  £            403.70  £         403.70  £           423.72 

50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £    1,492.50  £         1,717.50  £    1,717.50  £         1,835.00  £      1,835.00  £        1,926.00 
50 hour week SWD + 1 hour ACH shoot only  + 1 Hour unpaid Lunch                      
or  45 hour week  CWD  9 hour + 1 hour ACH shoot only 

 £    1,641.75  £         1,889.25  £    1,889.25  £         2,018.50  £      2,018.50  £        2,118.60 

Principal  Costumier  Standby Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols
Hour - base rate (1T)  £     21.19  £           27.50  £     25.25  £          29.85  £     29.85  £          34.99  £       34.99  £         36.17 
Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T)  £      35.00  £               41.25  £         37.88  £              44.78  £         44.78  £              52.49  £           52.49  £             54.26 
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       211.90  £             275.00  £       252.50  £            298.50  £       298.50  £            349.90  £         349.90  £           361.70 

10 hour  SWD day + 1hour ACH shoot only  + 1 hour unpaid  lunch  £       233.09  £             302.50  £       277.75  £            328.35  £       328.35  £            384.89  £         384.89  £           397.87 

50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £    1,059.50  £          1,375.00  £    1,262.50  £         1,492.50  £    1,492.50  £         1,749.50  £      1,749.50  £        1,808.50 

50 hour week SWD + 1 hour ACH shoot only  + 1 Hour unpaid Lunch                      
or  45 hour week  CWD  9 hour + 1 hour ACH shoot only 

 £    1,165.45  £          1,512.50  £    1,388.75  £         1,641.75  £    1,641.75  £         1,924.45  £      1,924.45  £        1,989.35 

Costume Standby Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols
Hour - base rate (1T)  £     19.47  £           25.25  £     22.90  £          27.50  £     27.50  £          32.10  £       32.10  £         33.00 
Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T)  £      35.00  £               37.88  £     35.00  £              41.25  £         41.25  £              48.15  £           48.15  £             49.50 
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       194.70  £             252.50  £       229.00  £            275.00  £       275.00  £            321.00  £         321.00  £           330.00 

10 hour  SWD day + 1hour ACH shoot only  + 1 hour unpaid  lunch  £       214.17  £             277.75  £       251.90  £            302.50  £       302.50  £            353.10  £         353.10  £           363.00 

50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       973.50  £          1,262.50  £    1,145.00  £         1,375.00  £    1,375.00  £         1,605.00  £      1,605.00  £        1,650.00 
50 hour week SWD + 1 hour ACH shoot only  + 1 Hour unpaid Lunch                      
or  45 hour week  CWD  9 hour + 1 hour ACH shoot only 

 £    1,070.85  £          1,388.75  £    1,259.50  £         1,512.50  £    1,512.50  £         1,765.50  £      1,765.50  £        1,815.00 

Junior  Costumier /  Standby Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols
Hour - base rate (1T)  £     18.90  £          19.70  £       19.70  £         21.20 
Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T)  £         35.00  £              35.00  £           35.00  £         35.00 
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       189.00  £            197.00  £         197.00  £           212.00 

10 hour  SWD day + 1hour ACH shoot only  + 1 hour unpaid  lunch  £       207.90  £            216.70  £         216.70  £           233.20 

50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       945.00  £            985.00  £         985.00  £        1,060.00 

50 hour week SWD + 1 hour ACH shoot only  + 1 Hour unpaid Lunch                      
or  45 hour week  CWD  9 hour + 1 hour ACH shoot only 

 £    1,039.50  £         1,083.50  £      1,083.50  £        1,166.00 

TV Drama £3m to £7mp/h

Band 1 Band 2  Band 4 

TV Drama below £850k p/h TV Drama £850k-£3m p/h
TV Drama £7m p/h & 

above

Band 3 
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APRIL 2023 BECTU COSTUME TV RATE CARD

ACH = Additional Contracted Hour                                                               
Capped hours with Min/Max OT rate highlighted in RED 

Starting rate Experienced rate Starting rate Experienced 
rate 

Starting rate Experienced 
rate 

Starting rate Experienced 
rate 

Costumier  Trainee all areas Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols
Hour - base rate (1T)  £     13.65  £           13.65  £     13.65  £          13.65  £     13.65  £          14.12  £       14.12  £         15.09 
Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T)  £      35.00  £            35.00  £     35.00  £          35.00  £      35.00  £          35.00  £        35.00  £         35.00 
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       136.50  £             136.50  £       136.50  £            136.50  £       136.50  £            141.20  £         141.20  £           150.90 

10 hour  SWD day + 1hour ACH shoot only  + 1 hour unpaid  lunch  £       150.15  £             150.15  £       150.15  £            150.15  £       150.15  £            155.32  £         155.32  £           165.99 

50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       682.50  £             682.50  £       682.50  £            682.50  £       682.50  £            706.00  £         706.00  £           754.50 

50 hour week SWD + 1 hour ACH shoot only  + 1 Hour unpaid Lunch                      
or  45 hour week  CWD  9 hour + 1 hour ACH shoot only 

 £       750.75  £             750.75  £       750.75  £            750.75  £       750.75  £            776.60  £         776.60  £           829.95 

Costume PA / RUNNER Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols
Hour - base rate (1T)  £     13.10  £           13.10  £     13.10  £          13.10  £     13.10  £          13.38  £       13.38 13.38
Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T)  £      35.00  £            35.00  £     35.00  £          35.00  £      35.00  £          35.00  £        35.00  £         35.00 
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch) 131.00 131.00 131.00 131.00 131.00 133.80 133.80 133.80

10 hour  SWD day + 1hour ACH shoot only  + 1 hour unpaid  lunch 144.10 144.10 144.10 144.10 144.10 147.18 147.18 147.18

50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch) 655.00 655.00 655.00 655.00 655.00 669.00 669.00 669.00

50 hour week SWD + 1 hour ACH shoot only  + 1 Hour unpaid Lunch                      
or  45 hour week  CWD  9 hour + 1 hour ACH shoot only 

 £       720.50  £             720.50  £       720.50  £            720.50  £       720.50  £            735.90  £         735.90  £           735.90 

Costume Buyer Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols
Hour - base rate (1T)  £     23.11  £          29.85  £     29.85  £          33.21  £       33.21  £         38.00 
Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T)  £     35.00  £              44.78  £         44.78  £              49.82  £           49.82  £             57.00 
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       231.10  £            298.50  £       298.50  £            332.10  £         332.10  £           380.00 
50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £    1,155.50  £         1,492.50  £    1,492.50  £         1,660.50  £      1,660.50  £        1,900.00 

Assistant Costume Buyer Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols
Hour - base rate (1T)  £     27.10  £          29.53  £       29.53  £         30.82 
Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T)  £         40.65  £              44.30  £           44.30  £             46.23 
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       271.00  £            295.30  £         295.30  £           308.20 
50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £    1,355.00  £         1,476.50  £      1,476.50  £        1,541.00 

Junior costume buyer Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols
Hour - base rate (1T)  £     18.90  £          19.70  £       19.70  £         21.20 
Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T)  £      35.00  £          35.00  £        35.00  £         35.00 
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       189.00  £            197.00  £         197.00  £           212.00 
50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       945.00  £            985.00  £         985.00  £        1,060.00 

Costume Co ordinator Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols
Hour - base rate (1T)  £     21.19  £          30.92  £     30.92  £          32.10  £       32.10  £         35.00 
Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T)  £     35.00  £              46.38  £         46.38  £              48.15  £           48.15  £             52.50 
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       211.90  £            309.20  £       309.20  £            321.00  £         321.00  £           350.00 
50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £    1,059.50  £         1,546.00  £    1,546.00  £         1,605.00  £      1,605.00  £        1,750.00 

Assistant  Costume  Co-ordinator Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols
Hour - base rate (1T)  £     21.29  £          22.90  £       22.90  £         26.00 
Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T)  £      35.00  £          35.00  £        35.00  £             39.00 
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       212.90  £            229.00  £         229.00  £           260.00 
50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £    1,064.50  £         1,145.00  £      1,145.00  £        1,300.00 

Costume Office Junior Inc hols Inc hols
Hour - base rate (1T)  £       19.05  £         19.90 
Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T)  £        35.00  £         35.00 
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £         190.50  £           199.00 
50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £         952.50  £           995.00 

Band 1 Band 2  Band 3 Band 4 

TV Drama below £850k p/h TV Drama £850k-£3m p/h

NOTE :  The London Living wage is £11.95 per hour in April 2023, therefore for a 50 hour week the 
minimum wage for RUNNER / PA / SCREEN SKILLS is £597.50  It is considered a person who has done 3 

years in costume specific education should be considered a trainee and be paid  a recommended 
minimum London Rate £682.50                                                     

TV Drama £3m to £7mp/h TV Drama £7m p/h & 
above
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WORKSHOPS
APRIL 2023 BECTU COSTUME TV RATE CARD

ACH = Additional Contracted Hour                                                                
Capped hours with Min/Max OT rate highlighted in RED 

Starting rate Experienced rate Starting rate Experienced 
rate 

Starting rate Experienced 
rate 

Starting rate Experienced 
rate 

Key Costume cutter Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols
Hour - base rate (1T)  £     30.28  £          36.70  £     37.77  £          40.13  £       40.13  £         42.37 
Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T)  £         45.42  £              55.05  £         56.66  £              60.20  £           60.20  £             63.56 
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       302.80  £            367.00  £       377.70  £            401.30  £         401.30  £           423.70 
50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £    1,514.00  £         1,835.00  £    1,888.50  £         2,006.50  £      2,006.50  £        2,118.50 

Assistant Costume Cutter Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols
Hour - base rate (1T)  £     25.25  £          29.85  £     30.28  £          33.80  £       33.80  £         36.00 
Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T)  £         37.88  £              44.78  £         45.42  £              50.70  £           50.70  £             54.00 
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       252.50  £            298.50  £       302.80  £            338.00  £         338.00  £           360.00 
50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £    1,262.50  £         1,492.50  £    1,514.00  £         1,690.00  £      1,690.00  £        1,800.00 

Speciality / Snr Costume Maker Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols
Hour - base rate (1T)  £     32.10  £          33.21  £       33.21  £         34.35 
Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T)  £         48.15  £              49.82  £           49.82  £             51.53 
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       321.00  £            332.10  £         332.10  £           343.50 
50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £    1,605.00  £         1,660.50  £      1,660.50  £        1,717.50 

Costume Maker Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols
Hour - base rate (1T)  £     25.25  £          27.50  £     27.50  £          28.68  £       28.68  £         29.85 
Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T)  £         37.88  £              41.25  £         41.25  £              43.02  £           43.02  £             44.78 
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       252.50  £            275.00  £       275.00  £            286.80  £         286.80  £           298.50 
50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £    1,262.50  £         1,375.00  £    1,375.00  £         1,434.00  £      1,434.00  £        1,492.50 

Junior Costume Maker Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols
Hour - base rate (1T)  £     18.40  £          18.73  £     18.90  £          19.70  £       19.70  £         21.20 
Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T)  £     35.00  £          35.00  £      35.00  £          35.00  £        35.00  £         35.00 
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       184.00  £            187.30  £       189.00  £            197.00  £         197.00  £           212.00 
50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       920.00  £            936.50  £       945.00  £            985.00  £         985.00  £        1,060.00 

Key Textile / Breakdown Artist Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols
Hour - base rate (1T)  £     21.19  £           27.50  £     32.10  £          37.77  £     37.77  £          40.13  £       40.13  £         42.37 
Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T)  £      35.00  £               41.25  £         48.15  £              56.66  £         56.66  £              60.20  £           60.20  £             63.56 
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       211.90  £             275.00  £       321.00  £            377.70  £       377.70  £            401.30  £         401.30  £           423.70 
50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £    1,059.50  £          1,375.00  £    1,605.00  £         1,888.50  £    1,888.50  £         2,006.50  £      2,006.50  £        2,118.50 

Senior Textile / Breakdown Artist Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols
Hour - base rate (1T)  £     30.92  £          31.14  £     31.14  £          34.35  £       34.35  £         34.99 
Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T)  £         46.38  £              46.71  £         46.71  £              51.53  £           51.53  £             52.49 
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       309.20  £            311.40  £       311.40  £            343.50  £         343.50  £           349.90 
50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £    1,546.00  £         1,557.00  £    1,557.00  £         1,717.50  £      1,717.50  £        1,749.50 

Textile /  Breakdown  Artist Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols
Hour - base rate (1T)  £     23.65  £          27.50  £     25.25  £          29.53  £       29.53  £         30.82 
Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T)  £         35.48  £              41.25  £         37.88  £              44.30  £           44.30  £             46.23 
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       236.50  £            275.00  £       252.50  £            295.30  £         295.30  £           308.20 
50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £    1,182.50  £         1,375.00  £    1,262.50  £         1,476.50  £      1,476.50  £        1,541.00 

Junior Textile / Breakdown Artist Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols
Hour - base rate (1T)  £     18.90  £          19.70  £       19.70  £         21.20 
Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T)  £      35.00  £          35.00  £        35.00  £         35.00 
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       189.00  £            197.00  £         197.00  £           212.00 
50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       945.00  £            985.00  £         985.00  £        1,060.00 

Senior Leather Worker Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols
Hour - base rate (1T) 31.57  £          34.35 34.35 35.00
Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T) 47.36  £              51.53 51.53  £             52.50 
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch) 315.70  £            343.50 343.50  £           350.00 
50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch) 1578.50  £         1,717.50 1717.50  £        1,750.00 

 Leather Worker Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols
Hour - base rate (1T)  £     23.65  £          27.50  £       27.50  £         29.20 
Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T) 35.48  £              41.25 41.25  £             43.80 
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       236.50  £            275.00  £         275.00  £           292.00 
50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £    1,182.50  £         1,375.00  £      1,375.00  £        1,460.00 

 Senior Jeweller Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols
Hour - base rate (1T) 31.57  £          34.35 34.35 35.00
Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T) 47.36  £              51.53  £           51.53  £             52.50 
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch) 315.70  £            343.50  £         343.50  £           350.00 
50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch) 1578.50  £         1,717.50  £      1,717.50  £        1,750.00 

 Senior Milliner Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols
Hour - base rate (1T) 28.68  £          31.57 31.57  £          34.35 34.35 35.00
Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T)  £         43.02  £              47.36  £         47.36  £              51.53 51.53 52.50
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       286.80  £            315.70  £       315.70  £            343.50 343.50 350.00
50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £    1,434.00  £         1,578.50  £    1,578.50  £         1,717.50 1717.50 1750.00

TV Drama £850k-£3m p/h

Band 1 Band 2  Band 3 

TV Drama £3m to £7mp/h TV Drama £7m p/h & 
above

Band 4 

TV Drama below £850k p/h
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DAILIES

APRIL 2023 BECTU COSTUME TV RATE CARD

ACH = Additional Contracted Hour                                                               
Capped hours with Min/Max OT rate highlighted in RED 

Starting rate Experienced rate Starting rate Experienced 
rate 

Starting rate Experienced 
rate 

Starting rate Experienced 
rate 

 Senior Costume Assistant / Costume Fitter  Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols
Hour - base rate (1T)  £     27.50  £          28.68  £     28.68  £          30.39  £       30.39  £         33.00 
Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T)  £         41.25  £              43.02  £         43.02  £              45.59  £           45.59  £             49.50 
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       275.00  £            286.80  £       286.80  £            303.90  £         303.90  £           330.00 

10 hour  SWD day + 1hour ACH shoot only  + 1 hour unpaid  lunch  £       302.50  £            315.48  £       315.48  £            334.29  £         334.29  £           363.00 

50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £    1,375.00  £         1,434.00  £    1,434.00  £         1,519.50  £      1,519.50  £        1,650.00 

50 hour week SWD + 1 hour ACH shoot only  + 1 Hour unpaid Lunch                      
or  45 hour week  CWD  9 hour + 1 hour ACH shoot only 

 £    1,512.50  £         1,577.40  £    1,577.40  £         1,671.45  £      1,671.45  £        1,815.00 

Costume Assistant   DAILY Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols
Hour - base rate (1T)  £     19.47  £           20.65  £     20.65  £          25.68  £     25.68  £          28.68  £       28.68  £         30.80 
Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T)  £      35.00  £            35.00  £     35.00  £              38.52  £         38.52  £              43.02  £           43.02  £             46.20 
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       194.70  £             206.50  £       206.50  £            256.80  £       256.80  £            286.80  £         286.80  £           308.00 

10 hour  SWD day + 1hour ACH shoot only  + 1 hour unpaid  lunch  £       214.17  £             227.15  £       227.15  £            282.48  £       282.48  £            315.48  £         315.48  £           338.80 

50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       973.50  £          1,032.50  £    1,032.50  £         1,284.00  £    1,284.00  £         1,434.00  £      1,434.00  £        1,540.00 

50 hour week SWD + 1 hour ACH shoot only  + 1 Hour unpaid Lunch                      
or  45 hour week  CWD  9 hour + 1 hour ACH shoot only 

 £    1,070.85  £          1,135.75  £    1,135.75  £         1,412.40  £    1,412.40  £         1,577.40  £      1,577.40  £        1,694.00 

Costume Assistant  Junior     DAILY Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols
Hour - base rate (1T)  £     18.40  £           18.40  £     18.40  £          18.40  £     18.90  £          20.65  £       20.65  £         21.20 
Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T)  £      35.00  £            35.00  £     35.00  £          35.00  £      35.00  £          35.00  £        35.00  £         35.00 
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       184.00  £             184.00  £       184.00  £            184.00  £       189.00  £            206.50  £         206.50  £           212.00 

10 hour  SWD day + 1hour ACH shoot only  + 1 hour unpaid  lunch  £       202.40  £             202.40  £       202.40  £            202.40  £       207.90  £            227.15  £         227.15  £           233.20 

50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       920.00  £             920.00  £       920.00  £            920.00  £       945.00  £         1,032.50  £      1,032.50  £        1,060.00 

50 hour week SWD + 1 hour ACH shoot only  + 1 Hour unpaid Lunch                      
or  45 hour week  CWD  9 hour + 1 hour ACH shoot only 

 £    1,012.00  £          1,012.00  £    1,012.00  £         1,012.00  £    1,039.50  £         1,135.75  £      1,135.75  £        1,166.00 

COSTUME PROPS
APRIL 2023 BECTU COSTUME TV RATE CARD

ACH = Additional Contracted Hour                                                               
Capped hours with Min/Max OT rate highlighted in RED 

Starting rate Experienced rate Starting rate Experienced 
rate 

Starting rate Experienced 
rate 

Starting rate Experienced 
rate 

Costume FX supervisor Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols

Hour - base rate (1T)  £     41.20  £          48.15  £       48.15  £         50.00 
Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T)  £         61.80  £              70.00  £           70.00  £             70.00 
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       412.00  £            481.50  £         481.50  £           500.00 
50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £    2,060.00  £         2,407.50  £      2,407.50  £        2,500.00 

Head Costume Prop Modeller Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols

Hour - base rate (1T) 34.35  £          38.95  £       38.95  £         39.60 
Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T) 51.53  £              58.43  £           58.43  £             59.40 
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch) 343.50  £            389.50  £         389.50  £           396.00 
50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £    1,717.50  £         1,947.50  £      1,947.50  £        1,980.00 

Senior Costume Prop Modeller Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols

Hour - base rate (1T)  £     32.10  £          35.52  £       35.52  £         36.17 
Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T)  £         48.15  £              53.28  £           53.28  £             54.26 
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       321.00  £            355.20  £         355.20  £           361.70 
50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £    1,605.00  £         1,776.00  £      1,776.00  £        1,808.50 

Senior Mould Maker Inc hols Inc hols

Hour - base rate (1T)  £       34.20  £         36.17 
Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T)  £           51.30  £             54.26 
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £         342.00  £           361.70 
50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £      1,710.00  £        1,808.50 

Sculptor/ Costume Prop Modeller Inc hols Inc hols

Hour - base rate (1T)  £       28.03  £         28.46 
Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T)  £           42.05  £             42.69 
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £         280.30  £           284.60 
50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £      1,401.50  £        1,423.00 

Band 1 Band 2  Band 3 Band 4 

TV Drama below £850k p/h TV Drama £850k-£3m p/h TV Drama £3m to £7mp/h
TV Drama £7m p/h & 

above

Band 1 Band 2  Band 4 

TV Drama below £850k p/h TV Drama £850k-£3m p/h TV Drama £7m p/h & 
above

TV Drama £3m to £7mp/h

Band 3 
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APRIL 2023 BECTU COSTUME TV RATE CARD
ACH = Additional Contracted Hour                                                               

Capped hours with Min/Max OT rate highlighted in RED 
Starting rate Experienced rate Starting rate Experienced 

rate 
Starting rate Experienced 

rate 
Starting rate Experienced 

rate 

Mould Maker Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols

Hour - base rate (1T)  £     23.65  £          27.50  £       27.50  £         28.03 
Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T)  £         35.48  £              41.25  £           41.25  £             42.05 
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       236.50  £            275.00  £         275.00  £           280.30 
50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £    1,182.50  £         1,375.00  £      1,375.00  £        1,401.50 

Junior Costume Prop Modeller Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols

Hour - base rate (1T)  £     18.90  £          19.70  £       19.70  £         21.20 
Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T)  £      35.00  £          35.00  £        35.00  £         35.00 
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch) 189.00  £            197.00 197.00 212.00
50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch) 945.00  £            985.00 985.00 1060.00

Costume Prop Trainee Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols Inc hols

Hour - base rate (1T)  £     13.65  £          14.12  £       14.12  £         15.09 
Camera  & Department Overtime (1.5T)  £      35.00  £          35.00  £        35.00  £         35.00 
10 hr day SWD (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       136.50  £            141.20  £         141.20  £           150.90 
50 hr week SWD  (10 + 1hr unpaid Lunch)  £       682.50  £            706.00  £         706.00  £           754.50 

NOTE :  The London Living wage is £11.95 per hour in April 2023, therefore for a 50 hour week the 
minimum wage for RUNNER / PA / SCREEN SKILLS is £597.50  It is considered a person who has done 3 

years in costume specific education should be considered a trainee and be paid  a recommended 
minimum London Rate £682.50                                                    

Band 1 Band 2  Band 3 Band 4 
TV Drama below £850k p/h TV Drama £850k-£3m p/h TV Drama £3m to £7mp/h TV Drama £7m p/h & 


